SB0414/163426/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 414, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 22 down through "website;" in line 26.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 5, strike "incorporate certain methane emissions data and".

On page 5 of the bill, in line 28, strike "2-407,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 22, inclusive.

On page 16 of the bill, in line 10, after "OVER" insert "BOTH"; in the same line, after "20-YEAR" insert "AND 100-YEAR"; in line 11, after "CHANGE" insert "AND CONSISTENT WITH THE MOST RECENT RULES FOR COMMON METRICS ADOPTED BY THE PARTIES TO THE PARIS CLIMATE AGREEMENT"; and strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 13 down through "PLAN" in line 15.

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0414/744733/1), in line 9 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(5)"; and in line 10, strike "AND".

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "OPTIONS; AND" and substitute "OPTIONS".

SB0414/163426/1 Cassilly Amendments to SB 414 Page 2 of 2

On page 18 of the bill, in line 10, after "POVERTY;" insert "AND"; strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12, inclusive; and in line 13, strike "(10)" and substitute "(9)".